
 
National expert allowances 2021 

 
(in accordance with Art. 17(1,4 & 5) of Commission Decision C(2008)6866 of 12 November 2008, laying 

down rules on the secondment of national experts to the Commission, applied by analogy to EEA) 
 
 

 
Applicable as from 1 January 2021: 
 
Daily subsistence allowance1: CPH: EUR 189.48 
     BXL: EUR 144.31 
 
Additional monthly (travel) allowance2: 
Distance between deemed 
residence and the place of 
secondment (km) 

Amount in EUR  
(ex BXL) 

 
Amount in EUR  
(ex CPH) 

0-150 0 0.00 
>150 92.76 121.79 
>300 164.90 216.51 
>500 267.99 351.87 
>800 432.90 568.40 
>1300 680.27 893.19 
>2000 814.28 1,069.15 

 
 
 
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
1 As defined by Article 17(1) of Commission Decision C(2008)6866 of 12 November 2008  
2 As defined by Article 17(4) of Commission Decision C(2008)6866 of 12 November 2008 


